Directors of the Company for the time being, be incidental or conducive to the 

attainment of the above objects or any of them.

IV. 

(11) 

The Liability of the members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 27,50,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Seven 
Crores Fifty Lacs only) divided into 2,75,00,000 (Two Crore Seventy Five Lac) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, with rights privileges and conditions 
attaching thereto as may be provided by the Articles of Association of the Company. The 

Company shall have the power to increase or reduce its capital for the time being and to